505229587 12/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5276357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 2ND ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS "OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL, BLDG. 170, 3RD FL, MAIN QUAD, P.O. BOX 20386, STANFORD, CALIFORNIA 94305 previously recorded on Reel 046999 Frame 0338. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH R. LANDRY	06/13/2018
RYOSUKE ITOH	10/06/2017
MICHAEL J. MANDELLA	06/13/2018
OLAV SOLGAARD	06/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCREEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	TENJINKITA-MACHI 1-1, TERANOUCHI-AGARU 4-CHOME	
Internal Address:	HORIKAWA-DORI, KAMIGYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI	
City:	КУОТО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	602-8585	
Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY	
Street Address: OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL, BLDG. 170		
Internal Address:	THIRD FLOOR, MAIN QUAD, P.O. BOX 20386	
City:	STANFORD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94305		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15843692
Application Number:	62500359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-756-8000

PATENT

505229587 REEL: 049002 FRAME: 0588

Email: rfeimster@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com,

wdcipptsclerks@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: TOMOKI TANIDA

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050099-0488/0485

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RENELL FEIMSTER FOR TOMOKI TANIDA

SIGNATURE: /Renell Feimster for Tomoki Tanida/

DATE SIGNED: 12/11/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment_Coversheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049002 FRAME: 0589

505116221 09/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5162982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH R. LANDRY	06/13/2018
RYOSUKE ITOH	10/06/2017
MICHAEL J. MANDELLA	06/13/2018
OLAV SOLGAARD	06/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCREEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	TENJINKITA-MACHI 1-1, TERANOUCHI-AGARU 4-CHOME	
Internal Address:	HORIKAWA-DORI, KAMIGYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI	
City:	КУОТО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	602-8585	
Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR	
	UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:		
Street Address: Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY	
	UNIVERSITY THIRD FLOOR, MAIN QUAD	
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY THIRD FLOOR, MAIN QUAD P.O. BOX 20386	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15843692
Application Number:	62500359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: rfeimster@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com,

wdcipptsclerks@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: TOMOKI TANIDA

PATENT

REEL: 049002 FRAME: 0590

Attorney Docket No.:	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Joseph R. LANDRY of 348 Via Pueblo Mall, Stanford, CA 94305, U.S.A., Ryosuke ITOH of c/o SCREEN Holdings Co., Ltd., Tenjinkita-machi 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome, Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-8585, Japan, Michael J. MANDELLA of 864 Clark Way, Palo Alto, CA 94305, U.S.A., and Olav SOLGAARD of 849 Pine Hill Road, Stanford, CA 94305, U.S.A., hereinafter called the "Assignor," has invented a new and useful invention entitled STRUCTURED ILLUMINATION IN INVERTED LIGHT SHEET MICROSCOPY, for which he has: (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on _____as (Serial No.); or executed an application for United States Letters Patent on (b) (c) filed a provisional application on May 2, 2017 as (Serial No. 62/500359); and WHEREAS, SCREEN Holdings Co., Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of __JAPAN , having a place of business at:

Tenjinkita-machi 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome, Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-8585, Japan, and The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of U.S.A., having a place of business at:

Third Floor, Main Quad, P.O. Box 20386, Stanford, CA 94305 U.S.A.,

hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire, right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right,

PATENT REEL: 049002 FRAME: 0591 therefor, in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said inventions may issue.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist the said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinabove set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorneys of McDermott, Will & Emery the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hands and affixed his seal.

Date: (Seal)	Ime 13 2018	Joseph R. LANDRY
Date: (Seal)	Oct, 6 2017	pruse the
Date: (Seal)	6/13/2018	Michael J. MANDELLA
Date: (Seal)	Washington and the second and the se	Olav SOLGAARD
Date: (Seal)		

therefor, in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said inventions may issue.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist the said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinabove set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorneys of McDermott, Will & Emery the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hands and affixed his seal.

Date:		***************************************
(Seal)		Joseph R. LANDRY
Date:	Oct, 6, 2017	pushe the
(Seal)		Ryosuke ITOH
Date:		
(Seal)		Michael J. MANDELLA
Date:	6-20-18	Olas Golgans
(Seal)		Olav SOLGAARD
Date: (Seal)		

2